
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Grand Avenue Resurfacing Project

Advertised:  April 10, 2018  (Agenda Item:  3.37)
Addenda: 1(4/27/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2018 PROJECT No. C8-0052

Company Name Base Bid 
Subtotal

Alternate Bid 
Schedule 1 
(EVMWD)
Subtotal

Alternate Bid 
Schedule 2 
(FRONTIER)

Subtotal

Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE 417,550.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 $421,550.00

1 Frank & Sons Paving, Inc. 350,315.00 900.00 300.00 $351,515.00

2 All American Asphalt 402,848.00 4,500.00 1,500.00 $408,848.00

3 Hardy & Harper 406,000.00 3,000.00 2,000.00 $411,000.00

4 R.J. Noble Company 414,486.75 8,850.00 2,950.00 $426,286.75

5 LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. 437,676.50 2,250.00 750.00 $440,676.50

6 Vance Corporation 525,525.00 3,150.00 1,250.00 $529,925.00

Average Bid Prices $422,808.54 $3,775.00 $1,458.33 $428,041.88

Machado Street to Plumas Street
Community of West Lake Elsinore

Grand Ave Resurfacing Project(C8-0052):  Web-Summary Sub Totals
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  April 10, 2018  (Agenda Item:  3.37)
Addenda: 1(4/27/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2018

Base Bid

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

3 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

5 066100 DUST CONTROL LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

6 374207 CRACK TREATMENT LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

7 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 1,750 5.00 8,750.00 5.76 10,080.00

8 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 180 40.00 7,200.00 62.00 11,160.00

9 190185 SHOULDER BACKING LF 2,850 3.00 8,550.00 3.80 10,830.00

10 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") LF 350 15.00 5,250.00 11.32 3,962.00

11 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY SQFT 355 15.00 5,325.00 14.40 5,112.00

12 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 960 75.00 72,000.00 68.00 65,280.00

13 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) TON 1,450 100.00 145,000.00 78.00 113,100.00

14 710212 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SD MANHOLE] EA 3 1,000.00 3,000.00 300.00 900.00

15 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 880 20.00 17,600.00 7.00 6,160.00

16 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 3 3,000.00 9,000.00 3,800.00 11,400.00

17 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 300 5.00 1,500.00 6.00 1,800.00

18 820230 REMOVE SIGN EA 8 100.00 800.00 169.00 1,352.00

19 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 7 400.00 2,800.00 407.00 2,849.00

20 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 460 5.00 2,300.00 10.00 4,600.00

21 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 6,950 0.50 3,475.00 1.40 9,730.00

22 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

417,550.00 350,315.00

Bonita, CA 91908

Items 1-22
Base Bid Sub-Total

PROJECT: Grand Avenue Resurfacing Project
Machado Street to Plumas Street
Community of West Lake Elsinore

PROJECT No. C8-0052
1

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Frank & Sons Paving, Inc.

Grand Ave Resurfacing Project(C8-0052):  SUMMARY-WEB
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  April 10, 2018  (Agenda Item:  3.37)
Addenda: 1(4/27/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2018

PROJECT: Grand Avenue Resurfacing Project
Machado Street to Plumas Street
Community of West Lake Elsinore

PROJECT No. C8-0052

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

23 710212 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE EA 3 1,000.00 3,000.00 300.00 900.00

3,000.00 900.00

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

24 710212 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE EA 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 300.00 300.00

1,000.00 300.00

421,550.00 351,515.00Items 1-24

Items 23

Alt. Bid Sch. 2 Sub-Total

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 (FRONTIER)
Frank & Sons Paving, Inc.

Alt. Bid Sch. 1 Sub-Total

Project Total

Item 24

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (EVMWD)

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Frank & Sons Paving, Inc.

Bonita, CA 91908

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1

Bonita, CA 91908

Grand Ave Resurfacing Project(C8-0052):  SUMMARY-WEB
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  April 10, 2018  (Agenda Item:  3.37)
Addenda: 1(4/27/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2018

PROJECT: Grand Avenue Resurfacing Project
Machado Street to Plumas Street
Community of West Lake Elsinore

PROJECT No. C8-0052

Base Bid , 

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,114.90 1,114.90

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

3 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 24,000.00 24,000.00

5 066100 DUST CONTROL LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

6 374207 CRACK TREATMENT LS 1 6,000.00 6,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

7 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 1,750 6.00 10,500.00 4.00 7,000.00

8 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 180 90.00 16,200.00 95.00 17,100.00

9 190185 SHOULDER BACKING LF 2,850 5.00 14,250.00 3.00 8,550.00

10 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") LF 350 15.00 5,250.00 18.00 6,300.00

11 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY SQFT 355 4.00 1,420.00 22.00 7,810.00

12 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 960 60.00 57,600.00 67.76 65,049.60

13 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) TON 1,450 95.00 137,750.00 84.84 123,018.00

14 710212 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SD MANHOLE] EA 3 1,500.00 4,500.00 1,000.00 3,000.00

15 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 880 14.00 12,320.00 18.00 15,840.00

16 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 3 5,000.00 15,000.00 4,500.00 13,500.00

17 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 300 4.00 1,200.00 4.00 1,200.00

18 820230 REMOVE SIGN EA 8 36.00 288.00 177.00 1,416.00

19 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 7 260.00 1,820.00 321.00 2,247.00

20 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 460 5.00 2,300.00 9.00 4,140.00

21 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 6,950 1.00 6,950.00 1.11 7,714.50

22 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

402,848.00 406,000.00

Santa Ana, CA 92705 

3

Corona, CA  92878
All American Asphalt Hardy & Harper

2

Base Bid Sub-Total
Items 1-22

Grand Ave Resurfacing Project(C8-0052):  SUMMARY-WEB
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  April 10, 2018  (Agenda Item:  3.37)
Addenda: 1(4/27/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2018

PROJECT: Grand Avenue Resurfacing Project
Machado Street to Plumas Street
Community of West Lake Elsinore

PROJECT No. C8-0052

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

23 710212 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE EA 3 1,500.00 4,500.00 1,000.00 3,000.00

4,500.00 3,000.00

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

24 710212 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

1,500.00 2,000.00

Santa Ana, CA 92705 

2

Item 24

Project Total

Corona, CA  92878

All American Asphalt

Items 1-24

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (EVMWD)

Alt. Bid Sch. 1 Sub-Total
Items 23

2 3
Hardy & Harper

All American Asphalt
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 (FRONTIER)

Alt. Bid Sch. 2 Sub-Total

411,000.00408,848.00

Corona, CA  92878

3
Hardy & Harper

Santa Ana, CA 92705 

Grand Ave Resurfacing Project(C8-0052):  SUMMARY-WEB
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  April 10, 2018  (Agenda Item:  3.37)
Addenda: 1(4/27/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2018

PROJECT: Grand Avenue Resurfacing Project
Machado Street to Plumas Street
Community of West Lake Elsinore

PROJECT No. C8-0052

Base Bid , 

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 1,650.00 1,650.00 5,500.00 5,500.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 31,000.00 31,000.00 11,250.00 11,250.00

3 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 24,150.00 24,150.00

5 066100 DUST CONTROL LS 1 9,500.00 9,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00

6 374207 CRACK TREATMENT LS 1 7,000.00 7,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00

7 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 1,750 3.25 5,687.50 4.00 7,000.00

8 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 180 150.00 27,000.00 56.00 10,080.00

9 190185 SHOULDER BACKING LF 2,850 5.50 15,675.00 10.00 28,500.00

10 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") LF 350 18.50 6,475.00 6.25 2,187.50

11 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY SQFT 355 18.75 6,656.25 9.50 3,372.50

12 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 960 72.00 69,120.00 86.25 82,800.00

13 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) TON 1,450 85.00 123,250.00 113.97 165,256.50

14 710212 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SD MANHOLE] EA 3 2,950.00 8,850.00 750.00 2,250.00

15 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 880 28.50 25,080.00 16.50 14,520.00

16 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 3 5,200.00 15,600.00 3,950.00 11,850.00

17 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 300 4.00 1,200.00 4.00 1,200.00

18 820230 REMOVE SIGN EA 8 81.00 648.00 100.00 800.00

19 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 7 325.00 2,275.00 350.00 2,450.00

20 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 460 9.50 4,370.00 11.00 5,060.00

21 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 6,950 1.00 6,950.00 1.00 6,950.00

22 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

414,486.75 437,676.50

Orange, CA  92856 San Marcos, CA 92069

4 5
R.J. Noble Company LC Paving & Sealing, Inc.

Base Bid Sub-Total
Items 1-22

Grand Ave Resurfacing Project(C8-0052):  SUMMARY-WEB
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  April 10, 2018  (Agenda Item:  3.37)
Addenda: 1(4/27/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2018

PROJECT: Grand Avenue Resurfacing Project
Machado Street to Plumas Street
Community of West Lake Elsinore

PROJECT No. C8-0052

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

23 710212 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE EA 3 2,950.00 8,850.00 750.00 2,250.00

8,850.00 2,250.00

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

24 710212 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE EA 1 2,950.00 2,950.00 750.00 750.00

2,950.00 750.00
Alt. Bid Sch. 2 Sub-Total
Items 24

Project Total
Items 1-24 426,286.75 440,676.50

4 5
R.J. Noble Company LC Paving & Sealing, Inc.

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 (FRONTIER) Orange, CA  92856 Corona, CA 92878 

Alt. Bid Sch. 1 Sub-Total
Items 23

R.J. Noble Company LC Paving & Sealing, Inc.
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (EVMWD)

4 5

Orange, CA  92856 Corona, CA 92878 

Grand Ave Resurfacing Project(C8-0052):  SUMMARY-WEB
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  April 10, 2018  (Agenda Item:  3.37)
Addenda: 1(4/27/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2018

PROJECT: Grand Avenue Resurfacing Project
Machado Street to Plumas Street
Community of West Lake Elsinore

PROJECT No. C8-0052

Base Bid , 

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 99,460.00 99,460.00

3 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 7,500.00 7,500.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

5 066100 DUST CONTROL LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00

6 374207 CRACK TREATMENT LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

7 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 1,750 6.00 10,500.00

8 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 180 90.00 16,200.00

9 190185 SHOULDER BACKING LF 2,850 4.00 11,400.00

10 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") LF 350 20.00 7,000.00

11 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY SQFT 355 20.00 7,100.00

12 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 960 80.00 76,800.00

13 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) TON 1,450 100.00 145,000.00

14 710212 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SD MANHOLE] EA 3 1,100.00 3,300.00

15 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 880 25.00 22,000.00

16 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 3 6,300.00 18,900.00

17 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 300 4.00 1,200.00

18 820230 REMOVE SIGN EA 8 100.00 800.00

19 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 7 325.00 2,275.00

20 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 460 9.00 4,140.00

21 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 6,950 1.00 6,950.00

22 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 40,000.00 40,000.00

525,525.00
Base Bid Sub-Total
Items 1-22

6
Vance Corporation
Rialto, CA 92377 

Grand Ave Resurfacing Project(C8-0052):  SUMMARY-WEB
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  April 10, 2018  (Agenda Item:  3.37)
Addenda: 1(4/27/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2018

PROJECT: Grand Avenue Resurfacing Project
Machado Street to Plumas Street
Community of West Lake Elsinore

PROJECT No. C8-0052

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

23 710212 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE EA 3 1,050.00 3,150.00

3,150.00

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

24 710212 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE EA 1 1,250.00 1,250.00

1,250.00
Alt. Bid Sch. 2 Sub-Total
Items 24

Project Total
Items 1-24 529,925.00

6
Vance Corporation

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 (FRONTIER) Rialto, CA 92377 

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (EVMWD) Rialto, CA 92377 

Alt. Bid Sch. 1 Sub-Total
Items 23

6
Vance Corporation

Grand Ave Resurfacing Project(C8-0052):  SUMMARY-WEB
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Project:

Project No.

Apparent Responsive 
Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Items of work

Superior Pavment Markings
Lic. No. 776306
DIR No. 1000001476

17- Remove Striping
18- Remove Sign
19- Roadside Sign
20-Thermo Plastic
21- Paint

Frank & Sons Paving, Inc.

C8-0052

Subcontractors
Grand Avenue Resurfacing Project, Machado Street to Plumas Street, 
Community of West Lake Elsinore

Grand Ave Resurfacing Project(C8-0052): SubContractors
Updated: 5/9/2018 Page 1 of 1
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